\$765.00 885299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/15/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC	
3811 Turtle Creek Blvd.	
Suite 1300	
Dallas	
TEXAS	
75219	
Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88529948	STERIGLO
Serial Number:	87794459	TRIFIRM
Serial Number:	87712143	GLOBRO
Serial Number:	87679751	GIVE BIGGER KISSES
Serial Number:	87644747	GLOPRO
Serial Number:	87432889	HYPERVITAMIN
Serial Number:	87432932	THE BEHOLDER
Serial Number:	87432938	THIGH HIGH
Serial Number:	87432958	TUMMY TUCKED
Serial Number:	87432988	BEAUTYBIO
Serial Number:	87432993	KNOCKOUT KNEES
Serial Number:	87433001	KNEECREPE AWAY
Serial Number:	87433047	BEAUTYBIO
Serial Number:	87425134	BIOPLUMP
Serial Number:	87414589	MICROCLIMATE
Serial Number:	87310718	POWERPATCH
Serial Number:	87184625	PAINT & PLUMP
Serial Number:	87013545	RETINOSYN-45
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0395

900782162

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86924272	MICROSTIMULATION COLLAGEN TOOL
Serial Number:	86903452	VISIGLO
Serial Number:	86904018	R45
Serial Number:	86904048	AUTOADJUST
Serial Number:	86635924	GLOPRO
Serial Number:	86392023	PULSE THERAPY
Serial Number:	85560626	PREVENT AND PERFECT SERUM
Serial Number:	85131252	TITRATION THERAPY
Serial Number:	85075545	RETINOSYN
Serial Number:	77816201	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCE
Serial Number:	77288905	ORGANICARE
Serial Number:	78950933	BEAUTY & BIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: mnocera@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Nocera, Trademark Specialist

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180255.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Nocera
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Nocera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page1.tif source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page2.tif source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page3.tif source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page4.tif source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page5.tif source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page6.tif source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page7.tif source=Termination Release of IP Security Agreement (BeautyBio)#page8.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

June 15, 2023

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination") is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association (the "Lender"), in favor of BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Borrower"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2019, among Borrower, each of the other Loan Parties (as defined therein) party thereto and the Lender (such agreement, as the same has been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Collateral, as defined in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 2019, between the Lender and the Borrower, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6731/0234 and at Reel/Frame 050196/0203, including against the Collateral described on Exhibits A through D hereto.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

LENDER:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

ame: Grace Mahood

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0398

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

None.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
-			Filing Date	Reg. Date	
US	STERIGLO	Registered	App 88529948 App 23-JUL- 2019	Reg 5982373 Reg 11-FEB- 2020	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD., SUITE 1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	TRIFIRM	Abandoned	App 87794459 App 12-FEB- 2018		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	GLOBRO	Abandoned	App 87712143 App 07-DEC- 2017		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	GIVE BIGGER KISSES	Registered	App 87679751 App 10-NOV- 2017	Reg 5623968 Reg 04-DEC- 2018	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	GLOPRO	Registered	App 87644747 App 13-OCT- 2017	Reg 5635822 Reg 25-DEC- 2018	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	HYPERVITAMIN	Registered	App 87432889 App 02-MAY- 2017	Reg 5932461 Reg 10-DEC- 2019	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	THE BEHOLDER	Registered	App 87432932 App 02-MAY- 2017	Reg 5509611 Reg 03-JUL- 2018	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	THIGH HIGH	Abandoned	App 87432938 App 02-MAY- 2017		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	TUMMY TUCKED	Abandoned	App 87432958 App 02-MAY- 2017		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	BEAUTYBIO	Registered	App 87432988 App 02-MAY- 2017	Reg 6069777 Reg 02-JUN- 2020	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	KNOCKOUT KNEES	Abandoned	Арр 87432993		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC

Country	Mark	Status	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
			Filing Date	Reg. Date	
			App 02- M AY- 2017		TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3838 OAK LAWN AVE, STE. 777 DALLAS, TEXAS, 752194543
US	KNEECREPE AWAY	Abandoned	App 87433001 App 02-MAY- 2017		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	BEAUTYBIO	Registered	App 87433047 App 02-MAY- 2017	Reg 6024515 Reg 31-MAR- 2020	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	BIOPLUMP	Abandoned	App 87425134 App 25-APR- 2017		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	MICROCLIMATE	Abandoned	App 87414589 App 17-APR- 2017		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	POWERPATCH	Registered	App 87310718 App 23-JAN- 2017	Reg 5265855 Reg 15-AUG- 2017	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	PAINT & PLUMP	Abandoned	App 87184625 App 27-SEP- 2016		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	RETINOSYN-45	Registered	App 87013545 App 25-APR- 2016	Reg 5104255 Reg 20-DEC- 2016	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD, #1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	MICROSTIMULATION COLLAGEN TOOL	Cancelled	App 86924272 App 01-MAR- 2016	Reg 5009943 Reg 26-JUL- 2016	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	VISIGLO	Abandoned	App 86903452 App 10-FEB- 2016		BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	R45	Registered	App 86904018 App 10-FEB-	Reg 5189179 Reg 25-APR-	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Country	Mark	Status	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Owner
			Filing Date	Reg. Date	
			2016	2017	3838 OAK LAWN, SUITE 777 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	AUTOADJUST	Registered	App 86904048 App 10-FEB- 2016	Reg 5045156 Reg 20-SEP- 2016	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	GLOPRO	Registered	App 86635924 App 20-MAY- 2015	Reg 4970392 Reg 31-MAY- 2016	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD., SUITE 1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	PULSE THERAPY	Cancelled	App 86392023 App 11-SEP- 2014	Reg 4856616 Reg 17-NOV- 2015	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY #1300 3811 TURTLE CREEK BOULEVARD DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219
US	PREVENT AND PERFECT SERUM	Cancelled	App 85560626 App 05-MAR- 2012	Reg 4419287 Reg 15-OCT- 2013	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUITE 424 6060 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY DALLAS, TEXAS, 75206
US	TITRATION THERAPY	Registered	App 85131252 App 16-SEP- 2010	Reg 4074997 Reg 20-DEC- 2011	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUITE 424 6060 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY DALLAS, TEXAS, 75206
US	RETINOSYN	Cancelled	App 85075545 App 30-JUN- 2010	Reg 4016956 Reg 23-AUG- 2011	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUITE 424 6060 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY DALLAS, TEXAS, 75206
US	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCE	Registered	App 77816201 App 31-AUG-2009	Reg 4080486 Reg 03-JAN- 2012	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUITE 424 6060 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY DALLAS, TEXAS, 75206
US	ORGANICARE	Cancelled	App 77288905 App 25-SEP- 2007	Reg 3938245 Reg 29-MAR- 2011	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUITE 424 6060 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY DALLAS, TEXAS, 75206
US	BEAUTY & BIO & Design	Registered	App 78950933 App 12-AUG- 2006	Reg 3395002 Reg 11-MAR- 2008	BEAUTY BIOSCIENCES LLC TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 3811 TURTLE CREEK BLVD., SUITE 1300 DALLAS, TEXAS, 75219

EXHIBIT C

LICENSES

Grantor	Name of Agreement	Date of Agreement	Parties to Agreement (other than Grantor)
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Master Service Agreement	December 21, 2018	DiCentral
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Hosted Services Agreement	August 20, 2018	Social Toaster Inc.
Beauty BioSciences LLC	CyberSource Merchant Services Agreement	October 18, 2018	CyberSource Corporation; BMO Harris Bank N.A.
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Vendor Terms Card	May 22, 2018	Holt, Renfrew & Co., Limited
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Vendor Agreement	August 19, 2018	Sephora USA, Inc.
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Client Agreement	June 13, 2010	Multi Media Exposure; Jamie O'Banion
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Manufacturing and Supply Agreement	May 12, 2016	All-line International Limited
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Afterpay Merchant Agreement	September 5, 2018	Afterpay US, Inc.
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Service Order #00024084	July 29, 2019	Bazaarvoice, Inc.
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Automated Payment Terms	December 3, 2018	Criteo S.A.
Beauty BioSciences LLC	QVC, Inc. Drop Ship Agreement	March 22, 2019	QVC, INC.
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Master Services Agreement	June 24, 2019	Studiocase, LLC
Beauty BioSciences LLC	Master Subscription Agreement	April 27, 2019	Zmags Corporation

EXHIBIT D

PATENTS

Invention	<u>Technical Field</u>	Filing Office	Patent Number / Application Number	Date of Patent / Filing Date
GloPRO	Apparatus, System, and Method to Deliver Optimal Elements in Order to Enhance the Aesthetic Appearance of the Skin	USPTO	Patent No.: 8,376,984 Appl. No.: 11/183,000	Date of Patent: February 19, 2013 Application Filed: July 14, 2005

RECORDED: 06/28/2023